

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

No.SCIC/2/2007-08//26

Dated Itanagar, the 19th June, 2024.

To,

The Director (IPR) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.

Sub:- Press Note/ Advertisement.

Sir/Madam,

Enclosed, please find herewith a copy of Circular regarding Summer Vacation of the Court of Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar, which is to be published in your daily newspaper for general information to all.

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Enclo: As stated.

Yours faithfully,

Taro Mize (APCS) Registrar,

APIC, Itanagar.

Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

SCIC/2/2007-08 /1 26

Dated Itanagar, the 2nd May, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

This is for general information to all concerned that the Court of Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar, will remain closed w.e.f., 8th July, 2024 to 22nd July, 2024 on account of Summer Vacation. As such, there will be no hearing of RTI cases during the vacation. However, the Commission remains open for all official works and hearing urgent cases concerning the Life or Liberty of a person.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee)

State Chief Information Commissioner. Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission,

Itanagar.

Memo No. SCIC/2/2007-08 Copy to: -

Dated Itanagar, the

June, 2024.

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, for kind information.
- 2. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, for kind information.
- 3. The PS to all Hon'ble Ministers, Arunachal Pradesh, for kind information.
- 4. The Secretary Legislative Assembly for kind information.
- 5. The PS to Chief Secretary for kind information.
- 6. PS/PA to Hon'ble SCIC/SICs, APIC, for kind information.
- 7. All Head of Departments/ Head of Office, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, Naharlagun, Nirjuli, for kind information.
- 8. The PS to DGP, Itanagar, for kind information.
- 9. All DCs, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, for kind information.
- 10. The Director IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, for kind information.
- 11. Office Copy.
- 12. Notice Board.

Registrar,

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission,

egistrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar